AQUEDUCT - December 26, 2025 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(UP TO $14,790 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$50,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Baby Yoda - 1:13.86 - June 13, 2025)

Purse: $85,000
Available Money: $85,000

Value of Race: $85,000 1st $46,750, 2nd $17,000, 3rd $10,200, 4th $5,100, 5th $3,400, 6th $2,550

Weather: Cloudy, 26° Track: Fast

Off at: 11:43 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

20Nov25 *AQU? 1 Interstatelovesong (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)

5Nov25 SPRX®
28Nov25 *AQU?

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.88 1:13.10

Split Times:
Run-Up: 55 feet

5  Pulling Threads (Franco, Manuel)
6  Some Ride (Rivera, Jr., Luis)
--- 2 Call Me Jal (Gomez, Jose)
4 Dolly's Jolene (Carmouche, Kendrick)
3 Carolannie (Cancel, Eric)

Wgt MIE PP

119 --
119 -
119 b
119 -
119 --
119 bf

W AN OGP

Final Time: 1:19.87

(24:43) (25:22) (6:77)

Start 1/4

2 112

4 41/2

1 3Head
3 o112
5 6

6 51 1/2

Str
J12

31/2
55 1/2

6

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.48*
4.87
8.03

53.96
9.24
7.34

Winner: Interstatelovesong, Bay Filly, by Bolt d'Oro out of Gentle Humor, by Distorted Humor. Foaled Apr 20, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Titletown Racing Stables (Paul Farr)

Owner: Titletown Racing Stables
Trainer: Morley, Thomas

Total WPS Pool: $131,747

Pgm Horse Win
1 Interstatelovesong 2.96
5  Pulling Threads
6  Some Ride

Pl

ace Show Wager Type
2.16 2.10  $1.00 Exacta
4.12 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.94  $0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
6.22
11.69
15.76

Pg
1

wh NG

m Horse Name

Interstatelovesong
Pulling Threads
Some Ride

Call Me Jal
Dolly's Jolene
Carolannie

Start

1/4
112
22

2
21/2
64
5212

1/2
11
4212
gl 12
21

65

55

Str

16

26

a7

36 1/2
511
616 112

Fin

15

25

37 1/2
47 3/4
516112
536112

Trainers: 1 - Morley, Thomas; 5 - Brown, Chad; 6 - Dutrow, Anthony; 2 - Ferraro, James; 4 - Brion, Keri; 3 - Englehart, Chris

Pool
114,689
39,662
24,167

Comments

in hand ins, drew clr
chased 2p, mild bid
4w pursuit, kept on
stumbled st, weakened
bobbled st, tired
bumped st, eased

Owners: 1 - Titletown Racing Stables; 5 - Klaravich Stables, Inc.; 6 - Team D; 2 -Joseph A. Lowe; 4 -Jody Mihalic; 3 -Domenick Migliorato;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

INTERSTATELOVESONG showed the way in hand along the inside down the backstretch and then just off the inside through the turn patiently handled until
roused taking the two path into upper stretch, then drew clear under a drive to prevail. PULLING THREADS coaxed from the gate, chased just off the inside
and then along the inside under a ride from the seven-sixteenths marker, took the inside route into upper stretch and offered up a mild bid. SOME RIDE four
wide in pursuit, got ridden along at the seven-sixteenths marker, tipped five wide into upper stretch, kept on to preserve the show honors. CALL ME JAL
stumbled at the start, chased three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, spun two to three wide into upper stretch, weakened. DOLLY'S JOLENE
bobbled at the break recovering inwards and bumping CAROLANNIE, chased along the inside and then just off the inside under urging from the
three-eighths pole, angled six wide at the head of the stretch, tired. CAROLANNIE got bumped at the start by the aforementioned foe who recovered
outwards from a bobble, chased along the inside briefly before tipping out four then five paths off the rail, came under coaxing midway on the turn, went
seven wide into upper stretch, tired, and was eased home to the finish.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=12/26/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=12/26/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6000455656&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_BoltdOro
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6000455656&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_BoltdOro
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

