AQUEDUCT - December 26, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(UP TO \$14,790 NYSBFOA) FOR MAÏDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of

\$50,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Baby Yoda - 1:13.86 - June 13, 2025)

Purse: \$85,000

Available Money: \$85,000

Value of Race: \$85,000 1st \$46,750, 2nd \$17,000, 3rd \$10,200, 4th \$5,100, 5th \$3,400, 6th \$2,550

Weather: Cloudy, 26° Track: Fast

Off at: 11:43 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Nov25 ¹ AQU ²	1	Interstatelovesong (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	119		1	2	1 ^{1/2}	11	1 ⁶	1 ⁵	0.48*	in hand ins, drew clr
	5	Pulling Threads (Franco, Manuel)	119		5	4	4 ^{1/2}	4 ² 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ² 1/2	4.87	chased 2p, mild bid
	6	Some Ride (Rivera, Jr., Luis)	119	b	6	1	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	4 ⁴	3 ^{Neck}	8.03	4w pursuit, kept on
	2	Call Me Jal (Gomez, Jose)	119		2	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	48 3/4	53.96	stumbled st, weakened
5Nov25 ⁵ PRX ³	4	Dolly's Jolene (Carmouche, Kendrick)	119		4	5	6	6	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ²⁰	9.24	bobbled st, tired
28Nov25 5AQU2	3	Carolannie (Cancel, Eric)	119	bf	3	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6	6	7.34	bumped st, eased

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.88 1:13.10 Final Time: 1:19.87

Split Times: (24:43) (25:22) (6:77)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Interstatelovesong, Bay Filly, by Bolt d'Oro out of Gentle Humor, by Distorted Humor. Foaled Apr 20, 2023 in Kentucky.

BOLT d'ORO Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Titletown Racing Stables (Paul Farr)

Owner: Titletown Racing Stables

Trainer: Morley, Thomas

Total WPS Pool: \$131,747

Pgm	Horse
1	Interstatelovesong
5	Pulling Threads
6	Some Ride

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2.96	2.16	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	1-5	6.22	114,689
	4.12	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-5-6	11.69	39,662
		2.94	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-5-6-2	15.76	24,167

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferrormance Running Line Freview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
1	Interstatelovesong	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ⁶	1 ⁵		
5	Pulling Threads	4	4 ²	4 ² 1/2	2^{6}	2 ⁵		
6	Some Ride	1	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁷	3 ⁷ 1/2		
2	Call Me Jal	3	21/2	2_1	3 ⁶ 1/2	4 ^{7 3/4}		
4	Dolly's Jolene	5	64	6 ⁵	5 ¹¹	5 ¹⁶ 1/2		
3	Carolannie	6	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁵	6 ^{16 1/2}	6 ^{36 1/2}		

Trainers: 1 - Morley, Thomas; 5 - Brown, Chad; 6 - Dutrow, Anthony; 2 - Ferraro, James; 4 - Brion, Keri; 3 - Englehart, Chris

Owners: 1 - Titletown Racing Stables; 5 - Klaravich Stables, Inc.; 6 - Team D; 2 - Joseph A. Lowe; 4 - Jody Mihalic; 3 - Domenick Migliorato;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

INTERSTATELOVESONG showed the way in hand along the inside down the backstretch and then just off the inside through the turn patiently handled until roused taking the two path into upper stretch, then drew clear under a drive to prevail. PULLING THREADS coaxed from the gate, chased just off the inside and then along the inside under a ride from the seven-sixteenths marker, took the inside route into upper stretch and offered up a mild bid. SOME RIDE four wide in pursuit, got ridden along at the seven-sixteenths marker, tipped five wide into upper stretch, kept on to preserve the show honors. CALL ME JAL stumbled at the start, chased three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, spun two to three wide into upper stretch, weakened. DOLLY'S JOLENE bobbled at the break recovering inwards and bumping CAROLANNIE, chased along the inside and then just off the inside under urging from the three-eighths pole, angled six wide at the head of the stretch, tired. CAROLANNIE got bumped at the start by the aforementioned foe who recovered outwards from a bobble, chased along the inside briefly before tipping out four then five paths off the rail, came under coaxing midway on the turn, went seven wide into upper stretch, tired, and was eased home to the finish.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.